How to search for classes without logging into cunyfirst
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Step 1. Goto
https://Msearch.cuny.edu/CFGIobaISearchTooI/CFSearchTooIControIIer

0 @ globalsearch.cuny.edu ¢

CUNY/irst

Global Search finds courses across the University using filters such as college, semester, subject area, time, and online/in-person delivery.

Students can also use Global Search to find courses with specific attributes, such as courses affiliated with a particular program like ASAP or College Now, or
courses with Zero Textbook Cost, or courses that fulfill Major Gateway requirements. Use the "Course Attribute" and "Course Attribute Value" search fields to
explore these and other options. Questions about course options and availability should be directed to your academic advisor.

Visit the Frequently Asked Questions page to learn more about Global Search. For additional information about the ePermit process for taking courses at
CUNY colleges other than your home college, visit the Register for a Course or ePermit page.

To register for courses found using Global Search, log into your CUNYfirst student account.

Enter Search Criteria

Select All Institutions
Institution

Baruch College Lehman College

Borough of Manhattan CC Macaulay Honors College
Bronx CC Medgar Evers College
Brooklyn College NYC College of Technology
City College Queens College

College of Staten Island Queensborough CC

Graduate Center School of Journalism

Guttman CC School of Labor&Urban Studies
Hostos CC School of Law

Hunter College School of Medicine

John Jay College School of Professional Studies
Kingsborough CC School of Public Health
LaGuardia CC York College

CLEAR NexT
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Step 2. Check off your desired institution. Select your desired term. Hit NEXT button.

= yiuuaiscaiuii.Lully.cuu v

Global Search finds courses across the University using filters such as college, semester, subject area, time, and online/in-person delivery.

Students can also use Global Search to find courses with specific attributes, such as courses affiliated with a particular program like ASAP or College Now, or
courses with Zero Textbook Cost, or courses that fulfill Major Gateway requirements. Use the "Course Attribute" and "Course Attribute Value" search fields to
explore these and other options. Questions about course options and availability should be directed to your academic advisor.

Visit the Frequently Asked Questions page to learn more about Global Search. For additional information about the ePermit process for taking courses at
CUNY colleges other than your home college, visit the Register for a Course or ePermit page.

To register for courses found using Global Search, log into your CUNYfirst student account.

Enter Search Criteria

Select All Institutions
Institution

Baruch College Lehman College

Borough of Manhattan CC Macaulay Honors College

Bronx CC Medgar Evers College

Brooklyn College NYC College of Technology
City College Queens College

College of Staten Island Queensborough CC

Graduate Center School of Journalism

Guttman CC School of Labor&Urban Studies

Hostos CC School of Law

Hunter College School of Medicine

John Jay College School of Professional Studies

Kingsborough CC School of Public Health

LaGuardia CC York College
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2022 Fall Term

2022 Summer Term

2022 Spring Term
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Step 3. Select your desired subject.

Next to course career, select “undergraduate.”

Leave course attribute, course attribute value, and requirement designation blank.

Uncheck box next to “show open classes open” if you want to see all the classes that are
offered (sometimes you can request an overtally for a fully enrolled class if you are a graduating
senior, for example.).

Next to session, select “regular academic session” if viewing fall or spring schedules. If you are
looking at summer, you may need to select the following to see courses: for extended schedule,
select “eight week-first. For summer 1, select “four week —first.” For summer 2, select “four
week — second.” For summer 3, select “three week.”

Leave mode of instruction blank to view all modes of instruction.

If you want particular times, click arrow next to “additional search criteria.”

Hit “SEARCH” button.

Q

0 & globalsearch.cuny.edu

CUNYfirst

Search for Classes

Enter Search Criteria

City College | 2022 Fall Term
Select at least 2 search criteria. Select Search to view your search results.

Subject Sociology e
Course Career Undergraduate @ '2)

Course Attribute a
Course Attribute Value e 2

Requirement Designation
Show Open Classes Only (?
Session Regular Academic Session & 2
Mode of Instruction 2
Hybrid

In Person
Online

D Additional Search Criteria

SEARCH
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Step 4. Next screen should display results. Click small green arrow to display full results.

O @ globalsearch.cuny.edu

CUNYfirst

Q

Search for Classes

Search Results

City College | 2022 Fall Term

The following classes match your search criteria Course Subject: Sociology, Course Career: Undergraduate, Session: Regular Academic Session, Show Open Classes Only: No
@ Oren [ Closed A Wait List

32 class section(s) found

New SeArcH MobiFy SEARCH

> City College | 2022 Fall Term | 32 class section(s) found
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Search Results

City College | 2022 Fall Term

The following classes match your search criteria Course Subject: Sociology, Course Career: Undergraduate, Session: Regular Academic Session, Show Open Classes Only: No

. Open ]

Closed Wait List

32 class section(s) found

¥ City College | 2022 Fall Term | 32 class section(s) found

I soc
b soc
b soc
I soc
b soc
I soc
b soc
I soc
b soc
b soc
I soc
b soc
I soc
b soc
b soc
b soc
b soc
I soc
b soc
b soc
I soc
b soc
b soc
b soc
I soc

10500
23200
23700
24400
24800
25100
26604
26700
29000
31112
31114
31122
31140
31145
31180
31221
31279
31910
31975
31996
32003
34300
38144
38210
38211

Introductory

Soc Research

Sociological Theory
Principles of Social Work
Deviance

Urban Sociology

Family Relationshps

Soc Chng Dev Cntrys
Immigration

Race, Class And Power

The Hispanic Urban Child
Daughters of Immigrants: Inequ
Human Mobility

Racialization: Single Mothers,

Disability Studies

Legacies of Inequalities

Between El Barrio and the Acad
Science of Sex and Gender
Medical Professions, Authority
Capitalism

Violence in Societies

African American Experience
School and American Societies

Sociology of Gender

Drugs and Society

NEW SEARCH

MobiFy SEARCH




Step 5. Click small green arrow next to desired class to learn more about class dates and time.

. Open [ Closed A Wait List

32 class section(s) found

New SEARCH MobiFy SEARCH

¥ City College | 2022 Fall Term | 32 class section(s) found

[ SOC 10500 - Introductory

[ SOC 23200 - Soc Research

[> sOC 23700 - Sociological Theory

> SOC 24400 - Principles of Social Work

> SOC 24800 - Deviance

[> SOC 25100 - Urban Sociology

[ SOC 26604 - Family Relationshps

[ SOC 26700 - Soc Chng Dev Cntrys

[ sOC 29000 - Immigration

[ sOC 31112 - Race, Class And Power

[ SOC 31114 - The Hispanic Urban Child

[ SOC 31122 - Daughters of Immigrants: Inequ

[ SOC 31140 - Human Mobility

[ sOC 31145 - Racialization: Single Mothers,

[ SOC 31180 - Disability Studies

[ SsOC 31221 - Legacies of Inequalities

" sOC 31279 - Between El Barrio and the Acad

' SOC 31910 - Science of Sex and Gender

[ SsOC 31975 - Medical Professions, Authority

> SOC 31996 - Capitalism

[ sOC 32003 - Violence in Societies

[ sOC 34300 - African American Experience

[ SOC 38144 - School and American Societies

< SOC 38210 - Sociology of Gender

Class Section Days & Times Room Instructor Instruction Mode Meeting Dates Status Course Topic

45151 B-LEC MoWe 9:30AM - TBA Porter,Benjamin In Person 08/25/2022 - . Sociology of Gender

Regular 10:45AM 12/21/2022

[ SsOC 38211 - Drugs and Society
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Step 6. To see class description (if available), click blue underlined area. This will show you
more information, including class location, meeting dates, number of credits (called units),
mode of instruction, how many seats are available, etc. The one item that might be missing is
whether the course is cross-listed with another department or program. For example, this
course is cross-listed with International Studies, but it is not displayed in this search. (CUNYfirst
will show this information.)

Search for Classes

Class Detail

SOC 38210 - B Sociology of Gender
City College | 2022 Fall Term | Lecture

Class Details

Status . Open Career Undergraduate

Class Number 45151 Dates 08/25/2022-12/21/2022
Session Regular Academic Session Grading Letter Grades

Units 3 units Location Main - City College
Instruction Mode In Person Campus City College

Class Components  Lecture

Meeting Information
Days & Times Room Instructor Meeting Dates

MoWe 9:30AM-10:45AM [TBA |Porter,Benjamin |08/25/2022-12/21/2022

Enroliment Information

Requirement Designation Regular Liberal Arts

Class Availability

Class Capacity Wait List Capacity
Enroliment Total Wait List Total
Available Seats

Description

Sociology of Gender

VIEw SEARCH REsuLTS
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Step. 7. To view the results again, click “VIEW SEARCH RESULTS.”



